prepay annual compensation to Hitachi in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Twelve 
Thousand, Nine Hundred and Thirty-Eight Dollars and Twenty-Four Cents, ($112,938.24). This 
lump sum annual payment shall be paid within forty-five (45) days of the date of invoice. In no 
event shall the total compensation paid to Hitachi exceed five hundred sixty-four thousand, six 
hundred ninety-one dollars and twenty cents ($564,691.20) during the total possible five-year term 
of this Maintenance Agreement. 

Hitachi shall issue the payment invoice to County thirty (30) days prior to the anniversary date of 
this Maintenance Agreement. The first annual payment shall be paid within forty-five (45) days of